PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7462549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES CHINLUND	12/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DC COMICS	
Street Address:	2900 WEST ALAMEDA AVENUE	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29847896	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susanne.mertens@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056128-5035-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE MERTENS
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Mertens/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment CHINLUND#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060688 FRAME: 0816

507415621

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	nes Chinlund ("ASSIGNOR") r claimed in a patent TION"), which:		
a V w (1)	vill be filed without this execut authorizes, and requests, AS Vitcoff, LTD., 1100-13th Stree who are associated with cust U.S. Serial No, f lumber and filing date, when has filed on May 14, 2020 and	SIGNEE'S legal represe it NW, Suite 1200, Washir comer number 30791 inse filed) this APPI known;	intatives, of Banner & ngton, DC 20005-4051, ert here in parenthesis LICATION's U.S. Serial
	s filed concurrently herewith;	,,	***************************************
behalf of itself and acquiring, the entite APPLICATION (and	comics located at 2900 W. A its successors and assigns or and exclusive rights, tit all other applications and for the United States, its terr	("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled le and interest in the patents derived therefror	to, and is desirous of INVENTION and the n, such as continuing
by the ASSIGNOR t	ood and valuable consideration the ASSIGNOR hereby sell, a lts, title and interest in the IVATIVES);	assign and transfer to the	ASSIGNEE, the entire
making and prosect regarding letters pat	GNOR agrees to execute a ution of the APPLICATION (a tent derived therefrom, and fo and APPLICATION DERIVATION	and APPLICATION DERING the purpose of protecting	VATIVES), for litigation
12/5/19	()	Ch-	no.
DATE	***************************************	s Chinlund	***************************************
-28			

PATENT REEL: 060688 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 08/01/2022